

SLP(Crl.)... 3697 OF 2003  
ITEM No.54

Court No. 3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in CRLA 399/89  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ASRAF SK & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

Crl.M.P.3697

Date : 07/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.,  
Mr. A.D. Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitiones seeks further two weeks time for producing surrender certifi-  
caae. Time prayed for is granted.

( Vijay Kumar Sharma )( Janki Bhatia )  
AR-cum-PS to Hon. Judge Court Master