

ITEM No.36

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003 (Crl.MP3697)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in CRLA 399/89
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ASRAF SK & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.A.D.Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners informs that the petitioners have neither been contact ed nor responded to the information sent. The proof of surrender, therefore, cannot be filed.

We find that the order appeal against was passed on October 8, 2002 by the High Court dismi ssing the appeal. The High Court may take necessary steps for arrest of the petitioner and ap propriate orders for issuing non-bailable warrants be issued accordingly under intimation to t his Court.

List after six weeks.

(Promila Nagpal)

(N.K.Gandhi)

COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS